GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2335
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2011

THEFT AT YAMUNA BRIDGE
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of incidents of stealing nut-bolts from Yamuna railway bridge connecting Delhi with north eastern district that have come to light during the last three years and till date;

(b) whether the Railways have made/proposes to make any arrangements for the security of the said railway bridge; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRIK.H.MUNIYAPPA)
(a): No such case has been reported during the last three years including current year till date.

(b)and(c): The responsibility of providing security to Railway Bridges lies with the State Governments. Sikkim, Meghalaya and Delhi Police personnel are being deployed by Delhi Police for security of the said Railway Yamuna Bridge round the clock.
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